Form code: MRTA 001a Revision: 2018-07 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:

for
Monitors, Terminals
with type designation(s)
CP604, CP607, CP610
The product is found to comply with
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Display Monitors, Video Screens,
Terminals
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Computers and Programmable Logic
Controllers
Intended service
Displays for control, monitoring, alarm, and safety functions subject to classification
requirements.
System context: Application of the control, monitoring, alarm, and safety systems are subject
for approval of the individual RO classing the vessel.
Temperature [°C]: 5°C and 55°C
Vibration: ±1 mm / 0.7 g
EMC: All locations including bridge and open deck
IP Code: IP66 (front) / IP20 (rear)
This is to certify:
that the Product referred to herein has been inspected for the Manufacturer, pursuant to the relevant
requirements of the European Union Recognised Organisation Mutual Recognition procedure, required by
Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009, and has been found in accordance with those requirements.
This Certificate is valid until 2023-03-21.
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-12-19
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Nils Jarem
for DNV GL
Jan Tore Grimsrud
Head of Section
When a product is presented with this EU RO MR Type Approval Certificate for given application, its acceptability with regards to the limitations
stated in the certificate conditions defined in 1b, 1c and 1d of the applied Technical Requirement will be evaluated by the EU RO in charge of
classing the ship or being in charge of the unit/system certification.
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.4-000100-2
Certificate No: MRA000001N
Revision No:  1
Form code: MRTA 001a Revision: 2018-07 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Model name Description
Standard
compass
safe
distance
Steering
compass
safe
distance
CP604(-x) 4.3” TFT color display, resolution 480x272 pixel, 64K colors.
Resistive touchscreen, Dimmable LED backlight
ARM Cortex A8 300 MHz
1 Ethernet port
1 USB (V2.0) port
1 RS-232/RS-485/RS-422
35 cm 20 cm
CP607(-x) 7” TFT color display, resolution 800x480 pixel, 64K colors.
Resistive touchscreen, Dimmable LED backlight
ARM Cortex A8 300 MHz
1 Ethernet port
1 USB (V2.0) port
1 RS-232/RS-485/RS-422
50 cm 40 cm
CP610(-x) 10.1” TFT color display, resolution 1024x600 pixel, 64K colors.
Resistive touchscreen, Dimmable LED backlight
ARM Cortex A8 1 GHz
1 Ethernet port
1 USB (V2.0) port
1 RS-232/RS-485/RS-422
35 cm 25 cm
Manufactured by
EXOR International S.p.A.
NEXCOM (Taiwan)
Application/Limitation